Specialty Drugs – A list of Outpatient Hospital Physician Administered Drugs maintained by 

the Department that are subject to special reimbursement terms. 
2.1.105. Significant Business Transaction – Any business transaction or series of transactions that, 

during any one (1) fiscal year, exceed the lesser of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) 
and five percent (5%) of the Contractor’s total operating expenses. 

2.1.106. Site Review – The visit of Department staff or its designee to the site or the administrative 
office(s) of the Contractor and/or its participating providers and/or subcontractors to assess